

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3828 OF 2007

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE-I, HYDERABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S CHARMINAR NON-WOVENS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 18/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.A.Khan,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.S.Ravishankar,Adv.
No.1 Mr. K.S.Naveen Kumar,Adv.
Mr. N.Anand,Adv.
Mr. S.Sukumaran,Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since the matters are ready for final hearing list on
12.8.2008 alongwith CA Nos. 7075-76/2005 etc.

Pleadings to be completed within four weeks from
today.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER